

जालन्धर रिटेल क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, सुच्ची पिंड, जालन्धर - 144 009 दूरभाष : 0181-2421768, 2421769 JALANDHAR RETAIL REGIONAL OFFICE, SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BY PASS, JALANDHAR - 144 009 TEL - 0181-2421768, 2421769

Ref: JLRO/Forest/Sariana/01

То

Dated:- 17-11-2022

Divisional Forest Officer Forest Division, Dasuya.

Subject:- (FP/PB/Approach/147021/2021) Diversion of 0.014 ha of forest land for approach access road to MS/HSD Retail Outlet Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited Jalandhar Retail Regional Office) at village Sariana from Hajiour Road to Mansar Road (RHS) Tehsil Talwara, Distt Hoshiarpur (Punjab) under Forest Division Dasuya.

Sir,

In the view of above cited subject & your office letter no. 3503 dated 01.11.2022, it is hereby informed that we have deposited the payments of Rs. 95,568.40/-(Rupees Ninety Five thousand five hundred and sixty eight and forty paisa), via NEFT/RTGS Challan of Union bank of India with UTR No. SBIN522318668099 dated 14-11-2022 in favor of CAMPA PUNJAB. Receipt of payment is attached herewith.

We have also deposited the payment for cost of Non-Forest land equivalent to the forest area being diverted under F.C.A. 1980 of Rs. 2,22,768/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Seven hundred and sixty eight only) vide UTR No. SB1NR52022111414868971 dated 14-11-2022, in favor of MD, Punjab State Forest Development Corporation Limited (A/c no. 50200043910029, IFSC Code HDFC0000450). Receipt of payment is attached herewith.

We also give undertaking that:

There is no petrol pump within 300 m and no toll plaza within 1 km of location of petrol pump.

Request you to kindly consider the same and grant us Forest NOC.

Thanking You Yours Truly

For Hindustan Petroleum P

बनय सिंह/BANAY SINGH मुख्य क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक-जालन्धर रिटेल क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय Chief Regional Manager-Jalandhar Retail Regional Office विधिवत गठित अटानी/Duly Constituded Attorney हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

Divisional Ferest Officer Dasuya Fyres Ovision Dasuya

AG	SENCY COPY
यूनियन बैंक	
SITTERT Andhra	Company of the Control of the Contro
NEFT / RTGS Cł	HALLAN for CAMPA Funds
Date : 10-11-2022	
Agency Name.	APPROACH ACCESS ROAD TO MS/HSD RETAIL OUTLET HPCL
Application No.	70147021842
MoEF/SG File No.	FOREST- FCA0FC3D/11/2022-FCA
Location.	PUNJAB
Address.	Village Sariana from Hajipur Road to Manesar Road Tehsil Talwara under forest division DasuyaHoshiarpur
Amount(in Rs)	95568.4/-

Amount in Words :Ninety-Five Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-Eight Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

Beneficiary Name:	PUNJAB CAMPA	
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335	
Pay to Account No.	1508470147021842 Valid only for this challan amount.	*
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through cha even after // working days, then kindly mail a copy of id to Email: fcsbl/@unionbankofindia.bank , epurse(ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank Birendra Singla Rana Branch Manager Maker P.F. No. 7076142 (hocker

बनय सिंह/BANAY SMGH मुख्य क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक-जालन्यर दिटत र प्रीय सार्यालय मुख्य स्वयं प्रभवकं-बालेख्य तकत प्रभाव वागलेख Chiel Regional Manager Jalandhar Retai Regional Office तितिता तरित स्वटकी/Duly Chinti udod Attoiney जल्हान्तान सिद्दी नियमा को देरे**रान सि**त्रियेख

O15

Anjan Singh Divisional Forest Officer Dasuya Forest Division Dasuya

1010/22 TE13 AK

9559 NEFT: Message Details

Page 1 of 1 At Not

NEFT: Message Details		e			
UTR Number	SBIN522318668099				
Transaction Branch	51214				
Value Date	14/11/2022				
Amount	95568.4 INR				
Commission	4.72	0			
Beneficiary Details		(-)			
Beneficiary Account	1508470147021842				
Beneficiary Name	PUNJAB CAMPA				
Beneficiary Address	BANGLORE				
		and an and a second			
IFSC Code	UBIN0996335				
Remitting Customer Details		ϵ			
Account Number	00000010702572863				
Remitter's Name	ASHA KUMARI	Mary game none are under an an an annual and an an an annual an			
Remitter's Address	RAKRI				
Sender's To Receiver Information		(-			

PAYMENT

Details of Payment

Error Code

Fund Status

EBANN 915 Anjan Singh बनय सिंह/BANAY SINGH मुख्य क्षेत्रीय प्रवधक-जालन्धर रिटेल क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय Divisional Forest Officer ef Regional Manager-Jalandhar Retail Regional Office শ্বে Recional Manager-Jalanonar Retail Regional Olif স্বর্গার অবনী/Duly Constituded Attorney স্র্যানন উট্টালিঅন **কার্ঘরিয়ান লি**মিটার Industan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Dasuya forest Division Dasuya

https://sbi51214svr.bsc:6004/html/009559.htm

 $\mathbf{\epsilon}$

 $oldsymbol{\in}$

 \mathbf{e}

Forest Right Act (FRA)

Certificate

It is certified that the Land Measuring of 0.014 ha. of forest land for approach access road M/s HSD Retail Outlet Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Jalandhar Retail Regional Office at Village Sariana From Hajipur Road to Mansar Road (RHS) Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur. as per report of Forest Division Officer, Dasuya vide letter no. 2636 Dated 28.09.2021. in this case 0.014 hectare area of forest department and 2 trees / 14 plants will be affected. No Scheduled Castes and Traditional Residents are affected by the project on the above mentioned site and as per the Notification No. 1122-FT-58/1195 dated 03.05.1958 issued by the Punjab Govt., these strips have been declared as Protected Forest. Further it is located in Village Sariana from Hajipur Road to Mansar Road, Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur. having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes as per the Census 2001 and the Census 2011.

Place : Hoshiarpur. Date: 2-11-2021.

nmissioner, Hoshiarpur.

Anjan Singh Divisional Forest Officer Dasuya Forest Division Dasuya

01382 201203

Loss i dip to strangen rigmail com-

ਨੰਗਰ ਅਤੇ ਗਰਾਮ ਯੋਜਨਾਬੰਦੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ, ਪੰਜਾਬ ਦਵਤਰ ਜਿਲਾ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ, ਗੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਰੂਮ ਨੇ 301 ਤੀਜਰੀ ਮੰਜਿਸ ਇਸਾ ਪ੍ਰਸੰਯੂਰੀ ਕੰਪਸ਼ੇਸ਼ਸ਼, ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ

ਜਿਲਾ ਕੰਟਰੇਲਰ

11.1.2 ***

ਅੰਗਾਲ ਸਿਣਲ ਸ਼ਾਮਾਈਕ ਅਤੇ ਮਾਲਕਾਰ ਮਾਮਸੇ

ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ।

বিস

ġ,

1

10

ਰਵਾਲਾ- ਆਪ ਦਾ ਇਸ ਦਰਤਰ ਵਲੋਂ ਮੰਮੇ ਨੇ ਇ(ਪ)-2021/3155 ਮਿਡੀ 06.08.2021 ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਪਰੇਕਤ ਇਸੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਜਾਈਦ (ਹਿੰਦੇਸਤਾਨ ਪੈਟਰੇਲਿਅਮ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮੀਟਡ) ਪਿੰਡ ਸਰਿਆਣਾ (ਹਦਬਸਤ ਨੇ: 349), ਤਹਿ ਮੁਕਰੀਆਂ ਜਿਲਾ ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਦੀ ਰੇਵੀਨਿਊ ਅਸਟੇਂਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਖਸਰਾ ਨੇ 25/3, 25/4 ਅਤੇ 25/81 ਵਿੱਚ ਰਾਜੀਪੁਰ-ਮਾਨਸਰ ਹੋਣ ਤੇ ਪਿੰਡ ਸੋਰਕਵਾਲ ਨੂੰ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਲਿੰਕ ਸਤਕ ਤੇ ਮਾਨਸਰ ਵੱਲ ਜਾਂਦੇ 260 ਮੀਦਰ ਦਾ ਦੂਰੀ ਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਦੇ ਸੋਜੇ ਹੱਥ ਪੈਦੀ ਹੈ। ਮਾਈਟ ਨੇਵੀਵਾਈਰ ਲੋਕਲ ਪਲੈਨਿੰਗ ਏਰੀਆ, ਤਲਵਾਤਾ ਵਿੱਚ ਪੈਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਜਿਸਦਾ ਮਾਸਟਰ ਪਲੇਨ ਤਿਆਰੀ ਅਧੀਨ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਸਾਈਟ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜਨੀਅਰ, ਕੇਸਟਰਕਸਨ ਟਵੀਜਨ:ਲੈ.ਨਿ ਵਿੱਤ ਤੇ ਮ. ਸਾਖਾ, ਮੁਕੇਰੀਆਂ (ਰੇਡ ਅਬਾਰਟੀ) ਵਲੋਂ ਪੱਤਰ 423/M ਮਿਤੀ 19.07.2021 ਰਾਹੀ ਮੈਨਾਓ.ਸੀ ਜਾਂਬੀ ਨੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਸਾਈਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਰਿਟੇਲ ਆਊਟ ਲੈੱਟ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਇਸ ਦਵਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਟਾਊਂਟ ਪਲੇਨਿੰਗ ਐਂਗਲ ਤੋਂ ਕੋਈ ਇਤਰਾਜ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ।

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੀ ਨੋਟੀਵਿਕੇਸ਼ਨ ਨੈ:17/17/2001-5ਐਰਸੀ-2/ਪੀਐਫ/748168/17 ਮਿਤੀ Bo/05/2016 ਮੁਤਾਡਿਕ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਬੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸੀ.ਐਲ.ਸੂ. ਨਬੰਧੀ ਫੀਸ ਬਾਬਤ ਰਕਮ 36,300/- ਰੁਪਏ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੈ. 748633 ਮਿਤੀ 05.08.2021. ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਪਲੇਨ ਦੀ ਸਕਰੂਟਨੀ ਫੀਸ ਬਾਬਤ ਰਕਮ 20,000/- ਰੁਪਏ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੇ. 748642 ਮਿਤੀ 05.08.2021 ਰਾਹੀ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਜਮ੍ਹਾ ਬਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਹਨ।

ਸਾਈਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਫਿਵੇਲ **ਅਊਟ** ਲੈੱਟ ਲਗਾਉਟ ਲਈ ਇਤਰਜਹੀਲਤਾ ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਤੇ ਸਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ -

 ਪ੍ਰਾਰਬੀ (ਹਿੰਦੋਸਤਾਨ ਪੈਟਰੇਲਿਅਮ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮੀਟਡ) ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਿਤ ਲੋ-ਆਊਟ ਅਤੇ ਸਾਈਟ ਪਲੈਨ ਡਵਾਇੰਗ ਨੇ: JRO/HOS/001 ਮਿਤੀ 10.04.2021 ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਹੀ ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਮੌਕੇ ਤੇ ਵਿਕਸਿਤ ਕਰੇਗਾ।

ਪ੍ਰਾਰਬੀ ਤਵਿੱਖ ਵਿੱਚ ਬਣਨ ਵਾਲੇ ਮਾਸਟਰ ਪਲੈਨ, ਤਲਵਾਤਾ ਵੀਆਂ ਤਜਵੀਜਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਮੰਨਣ ਦਾ ਪਾਬੰਦ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ

 ਉਪਰੇਕਤ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਬਾਰਜਿਜ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਜੋਕਰ ਕੋਈ ਹੋਰ ਰਕਮ ਬਕਾਇਆ ਨਿਕਲ ਆਉਂਦੀ ਹੈ, ਤਾਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਇਹਨਾ ਨੂੰ ਜਮਾ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਦਾ ਪਾਬੰਟ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ।

 ਮਾਸਟਰ ਪਖੋਨ ਤਲਵਾਤਾ ਬਣਨ ਦੀ ਸੂਰਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਹਾਜੀਪੁਰ ਮਾਨਸਰ ਰੋਡ ਨੂੰ 100 ਉਂਟ ਚੈਂਤਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਣਾ ਹੈ। ਪ੍ਰਾਰਬੀ ਸਾਈਟ/ਲੇ-ਆਊਟ ਪਲੋਨ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਆਪਣੇ ਹਿੱਸੇ ਵਿੱਚੋਂ 33'-6'' ਚੈਂਤੀ ਸਟਰਿਪ ਚੈਂਡ

ਬਾਈਡਨਿੰਗ ਲਈ ਛੱਡਣ ਦਾ ਪਾਬੰਦ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। 5) ਫਾਇਰ ਸੋਵਟੀ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਜਿਮੇਵਾਵੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਬੀ/ਛੰਪਨੀ ਦੀ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ।

(ਗੁਰਸੇਵਕ ਸਿੰਘ) নিম্বু ম্বাৰ উনমাৰাৰ,

ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਨਗਤ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ ਹਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ।

Anjan Singh Divisional Forest Officer Dasuya Forest Division Dasuya

Linual dephysicative against cont

ਨੋਗਰ ਅਤੇ ਗਰਾਮ ਯੋਜਨਾਬੰਦੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ, ਪੰਜਾਬ ਦਫਤਰ ਜਿਲਾ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ, ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਮੁਰ ਤੁਸਨੇ 301 ਤੀਸਰੀ ਮੀਰਸ ਇਸ ਪਬੰਧਕੀ ਕੰਪਲੇਕਸ ਹੁਲਿਆਰਪੁਰ

31	n.	ĭ	Ŧ	78	1	B

ਪਿੰਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੇ ਛੀਟੀਪੀ(ਐਚ) ਮਿਤੀ ਇਸਦਾ ਇੱਕ ਉਕਾਦਾ ਕੰਪੀਦੈਂਟ ਅਸਾਨਟੀ, ਜਲਾਂਸਰ ਫ਼ਿਟੈਲਪਮੈਂਟ ਆਸਤਟੀ, ਜਲਾਂਸਰ ਨੂੰ ਸਮੱਤ ਬੈਂਕ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੇ 748638 ਮਿਤੀ 05.08.2021 ਰਕਮ ਰੁਪਏ 1.27.300- ਬਾਬਤ (ਈ ਡੀ ਸੀ), ਬੈਂਕ ਡਰਾਰਟ ਨੇ 748640 ਮਿਤੀ 5.08.2021 ਰਕਮ ਰੁਪਏ 18.400 - ਬਾਬਤ (ਲਾਈਸੈਂਸ ਫ਼ੇਸ) ਅਗਲੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਭੈਜਿਆ ਨਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ। ਕਿਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਸਦੀ ਪਹੁੰਰ ਰਸੀਦ ਇਸ ਦਰਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ।

ડેવી હે.ખ

สกิจสอง

ੁਸ਼ਾ)-(ਗੁਰਸੇਵਕ ਸਿੰਘ) ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ।

ਮਿੰਨ ਅੰਕੁਦ ਨੇ ਡੀਟੀਪੀ(ਐਚ) ਮਿਰੀ ਇਸਦਾ ਇਕ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਮੁੱਖ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਾਸਕ, ਪੁੰਡਾ ਮੁਹਾਨੀ ਨੂੰ ਸਮੇਤ ਬੈਂਕ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੇ 748641 ਮਿਤੀ 5.8 2021 ਰਕਮ ਰੁਪਏ 91.00~ ਬਾਬਤ (ਸੋਸ਼ਲ ਇਨ੍ਧਾਸਟਰਕਰਰ) ਫੀਸ ਅਗਲੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਤੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ। ਕ੍ਰਿਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਸਦੀ ਪਹੁੰਚ ਬਸੀਦ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ।

ਨੋਬੀ/ਉ.ਅ.

੍ਰਗੁਰਸੇਵਕ ਸਿੰਘ) (ਗੁਰਸੇਵਕ ਸਿੰਘ) ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ, ਗੁਜਿਆਰਪੁਰ।

<u>ਭੁਜਿਟਚਡ</u> ਨਿਰ ਅੰਸਤ ਨੇ. ਡੀਟੀਪੀ(ਐਚ). ਨਿਡੀ ਇਸਦਾ ਇੱਕ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਸੈਕੇਟਗੋ, ਪੰਜਾਬ ਬਿਨਡਿੰਗ ਐਂਡ ਅਦਰ ਕੰਸਟਰਕਸ਼ਨ ਵਰਕਰਸ ਵੈਲਵੇਅਰ ਬੇਰਡ, ਐਸ.ਸੋ.ਓ. 47-48 ਸੈਕਟਰ 17-ਈ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ ਨੂੰ ਸਮੇਤ ਬੈਂਕ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੇ. 748643 ਮਿਤੀ 05.08.2021 ਬਾਬਤ ਰਕਮ ਰੁਪਏ 21,300 /- ਬਾਬਤ ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਸੈਸ ਅਤੇ ਐਸਟੀਮੇਟ ਦੀ ਕਾਪੀ ਭੇਜਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਸ਼ੇਕਰ ਸੈੱਸ ਰਾਰਜਿਜ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੋਈ ਤਬਦੀਲੀ ਹੁੰਦੀ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਉਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਆਪਣੇ ਪੱਧਰ ਤੇ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਬੀ ਪਾਸੋ ਦਿਕਵਰ ਕਰ

ঠলা, ও. भ

ਲਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ।

ে সে? (गुरुमेस्व मिंਘ) নিম্তু ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ, ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ।

olv olv

Anjan Singh Divisional Forest Officer Dasuya Forest Division Dasuya



11/10/22 11.12 ***

TRANSLATED VERSION FROM PUNJABI TO ENGLISH

Town & Village Planning Department. Punjab Office of District Town Planner Hoshiarpur Room No.301, 3rd floor, District Administrative complex Hoshiarpur

To

District Town Planner.

Food Civil Supplies & consumer affairs

Hoshiarpur.

Reminder letter No.780 DTP (H) P-25 Dated 06-08-2021

Subject:

NOC for HPCL Retail outlet at village Sariana from Hajipur to Mansar road Khasra No.18//21(7-9) 19//23(0-7) 24(1-14) 25(2-6) 25//2/2(1-4) 3(7-0) 4(8-0) 5(5-0) 6/2(4-4) 798(0) 8/1(-18) 14/2(4-0) 26//1(8-0) 10(8-0) 22(6-0) 49//16(8-0) 17/1(4-12) 50//7(6-17) 8(3-13) 14(2-2) District Hoshiarpur State Punjab.

Ref: Regarding letter of this office vide memo No.E(P)-2021/3155 dated 06-08-2021

In regard to above mentioned subject site (Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.) falls in village Sariana (Hadbast No. 349) Tehsil Mukerian District Hoshiarpur in the revenue estate in Khasra No.25//3, 25//4, 25//8/1 on Hajipur-Mansar road to village Sherkwal link road to Mansar side at a distance of 260 meter on the right side of road. Site falls in notified local planning area Talwara and its master plan is under preparation. NOC regarding this site has been issued by Execution Engineer construction Division P.W.D B&R branch Mukerian (Road authority) vide letter 423/M dated 19-07-2021 and this office has no objection to install retail outlet in this site as per town planning angle.

As per notification No.17/17/2001-5HG-2/PF/748168/7 dated 06-05-2016 of Punjab Govt. applicant has deposited fee of CLU Rs.36300/- through draft No.748639 dated 05-08-2021 and scrutiny fee of building plan Rs.20000/- draft No.748642 dated 05-08-2021 in this office.

No objection certificate to install retail outlet in site has been issued on the conditions mentioned below:

 Applicant will install patrol pump at the spot as per approved layout and site plan drawing No.JRO/HOS/001 dated 10-04-2021 by (Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd).

(15 10



Anjan Singh Divisional Forest Officer Dasuva Forest Division Dasuya

1505 DUA 45

- 2. Applicant will abide by suggestions of future master plan, Talwara. 3. The applicant will deposit any other due amount except the charges mentioned
- 4. In case of preparation of Master plan Talwara Hajipur-mansar road will be wider

100 feet and applicant will leave 33'6" wide strip road for widening as per 5. Responsibility regarding fire safety will be of applicant/company.

Sd/- Gursewak Singh Registered District Town Planner Hoshiarpur Ref.no. DTP(H) Copy of this has been sent to competent authority. Jalandhar Development Authority Jalandhar alongwith Bank draft No. 478638 dated 05-08-2021 Rs.127300/- for (EDC) and Bank draft No. 748640 dated 05-08-2021 amounting Rs.18400/- (licence fee) for further action. Receiving receipt of same may kindly be sent to this office. Enclosure/AB

Sd/-(Gursewak Singh) Registered District Town Planner Hoshiarpur Ref.no. DTP(H) Copy of this has been sent to Administrative head, PUDA Mohali alongwith Bank draft No. 748641 dated 05-08-2021 amount Rs.9100/- for Social Infrastructure fee for further action. Receiving receipt of same may kindly be sent to this office.

Enclosure/AB

Registered

Ref.no.

(Gursewak Singh) District Town Planner Hoshiarpur DTP(H)

Copy of this has been sent to Secretary, Punjab Building and Other Construction workers Welfare Board SCO 47-48 Sector 17-E Chandigarh alongwith Bank draft No. 748643 dated 05-08-2021 amounting Rs.21300/- for Building cess for further action. Receiving receipt of same may kindly be sent to this office.

Enclosure/AB

Sd/-

(Gursewak Singh) District Town Planner Hoshiarpur

Y15

Anjan Singh Divisional Forest Officer Dastva Forast Division Dasuya



Sd/-

214svr.bsc:6004/html/009523.htm	SCR:009523 RTGS: Message Type Details Webpage Dialog
h Details	itespage Dialog
e Date elated Reference Number	SBINR52022111414868971
Amount	14/11/2022
Commission	222768
MessageType	23.6
Beneficiary details	P08
Beneficiary Account	
Beneficiary Name	50200043910029
Beneficiary IFSC Code	MD PUNJAB STATE FOREST DEVELOPMEN
Beneficiary Address1	HDFC0000450
Beneficiary Address2	CO LTD CHANDIGARH
Beneficiary Address3 Dealer Code	
Details of Payment	

Remitting Customer Details	
Account Number	
Remitter's IFSC Code	00000010702572863
Remitter's Name	SBIN0051214
Pomitter's Address1	ASHA KUMARI
Shinds C BAArbeen	

बनय सिंह/BANAY SINGH मुख्य क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक-जालन्धर सिटेल क्षेत्रीय कार्यतथ Chie Regional Manager-Jalandhar Retail Region of Office विष्तिर गठित अरानी/Duly Constituded ALD ney विष्त्रदुर्गतान पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन हिनिटेड चिन्दुर्गतान पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन हिनिटेड Hinductan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

,



Anjan Singh Divisional Forest Officer Dasuya Forest Division Dasuya Full Title of the Project: Diversion area of 0.014ha. of forest land for approach access road to MS/HSD Retail Outlet Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, (Jalandhar Retail Regional Office) at village Sariana From Hajipur Road to Mansar Road, (R.H.S) Tehsil Talwara, Distt. Hoshlarpur (Punjab), Under Dasuya Forest Division. Date of Proposal:

UNDERTAKING CERTIFICATE NO PETROL PUMP

It is to certify that I Sh. Arun Kumar, Senior Manager - Retall Engineering, at village Sariana From Hajipur Road to Mansar Road, (R.H.S) Tehsil Talwara, Distt. Hoshiarpur (Punjab), hereby undertake that there is no petrol Pump within 300m on both side of the proposed MS/HSD Retail Outlet Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, (Jalandhar Retail Regional Office) at village Sariana From Hajipur Road to Mansar Road, (R.H.S) Tehsil Talwara, Distt. Hoshiarpur (Punjab),

Place: Division Dasuya, (Distt. Hoshiarpur)

Date :....

lige Pass head, when

1

Signature of User Agency Office Seal

Anjan Singh Divisional Forest Officer Dasuya Forest Division Dasuya

cs Scanned with CamScanner

Full Title of the Project: Diversion area of 0.014ha. of forest land for approach access road to MS/HSD Retail Outlet Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, (Jalandhar Retail Regional Office) at village Sariana From Hajipur Road to Mansar Road, (R.H.S) Tehsil Talwara, Distt. Hoshlarpur (Punjab), Under Dasuya Forest Division. Date of Proposal:

UNDERTAKING CERTIFICATE NO TOLL PALAZA

It is to certify that I Sh. Arun Kumar, Senior Manager - Retail Engineering, at village Sariana From Hajipur Road to Mansar Road, (R.H.S) Tehsil Talwara, Distt. Hoshiarpur (Punjab), hereby undertake that there is <u>no toll plaza</u> within 1km on both side of the proposed MS/HSD Retail Outlet Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, (Jalandhar Retail Regional Office) at village Sariana From Hajipur Road to Mansar Road, (R.H.S) Tehsil Talwara, Distt. Hoshiarpur (Punjab),

Place: Division Dasuya, (Distt. Hoshlarpur)

Date :....

in a land

1

Signature of User Agency Office Seal

as

Anjan Singh Divisional Forest Officer Dasayar Prest Division Dasuya



NPV Calculation Sheet

Sr. No	Name of D	iculati	on Sheet	
	Name of Proposal	Area	NPV Rate	Amount of NPV
1	Diversion of 0.014 ha of forest land approach access road to M/s HSD Retailoutlet HPCL Petroleum Corporation Limted at village Sariana from Hajipur to Mansar Road (R/s) Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur.	0.014	1357110.00	18999.5

Divisional Forest Officer Anian Singh Divisional Forest Officer Dasuya Forest Division Dasuya

Diversion of 0.014 ha of forest land approach access road to M/s HSD Retailoutlet HPCL Petroleum Corporation Limted at village Sariana from Hajipur to Mansar Road (R/s) Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur. User Agency:- M/s HPCL

PERFORMA

	PERFORMA FOR	R VERIFICA	ATION OF DEPOSITS		Northe	rn Regional	officer		
	Name of Regiona	Office							
				PUNJAB Dasuya Forest Division					
2	STATE/DISTRICT/	STATE/DISTRICT/FOREST DIVISION to which the Proposal relates.			MAL UDCI	Petroleum			
;	Name of User Age	ency, Nature	of Proposal		Corporatio	n Limited,	Suchi		
					Pind				
		6 D			Others	1 (147	021/2021		
1	Name of the Categ	gory of Propo	sal		FP/PB/App	proach/147	021/202		
5	Proposal Number					0.014 ha			
	En la C Enceta	rea involved				Original			
6	Extent of Forest a					N.A.			
7	Whether original	or extension.	if proposal involves addi	tional forest area,		14.71.			
8	If extension of lea	se, pr. clarify	n proposal in			07.10.2022			
-	and if so specify. Date of 1 st Stage	Clearance				07.10.20			
9	Extent of CAMPA	charges hea	d wise viz.						
1	Extent of CAMI F	r enai ges, nee			-	Rs. 52852.90			
0	a.Compensatory a	fforestation				-			
	1 E. t. Daint activ	vity				23716.00			
	b.Entry Point activ	nensatory af	forestation./ Tall Plants			23/10:00			
	c) Additional Con (c) Penel Compen	antory affores	station			-			
						-			
	(e) wildlife Manag	gement I lan.	sion of area falling under	notified/protected		-			
		irge for urvers							
	area.				I	Rs. 18999.50)		
	(g) Net Present Va	(g) Net Present Value					-		
	(h) Any other cha	rges/ levies (F	Please specify)			-			
	(i) Penel Net Present Value + 12 % Simple Interest					95968.40			
	(1) Pener (ver resont verward) Total (in Rs.) Whether payment made through challan or otherwise In case online payment				UTR No SBIN522318668099				
	10tal (III KS.)	made throug	h challan or otherwise In	case online payment	UIKNU	JD11132231	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
1	details of challan								
1	Detail of deposits								
2	Detail of esp			Amount deposited	Date of	Name of	Bank		
Sr	Type of deposit	Whether	UTR/DD NO.	(Rs.)	Deposited	Bank from	Account		
	(NPV/CA/IWMP	by				which	of CAF manage		
No	/ Others	RTGS/DD/ NFT				amount transferre	by		
	(specify))	(Specify)				d to	CAMPA		
		(Speeny)				account of	in which		
						CAF	fund		
			· · ·				deposite		
			UTD No	95568.40	14.11.2022	Union	Union		
1	CA & NPV	RTGS	UTR No	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Bank of	Bank		
			SBIN52231866809			India	Lodhi Complex		
			9)				Branch,		
							Block 1		
							CGO		
							Complex		
							Phase I.		
							Phase I, Lodhi		
							Phase I, Lodhi Road,		
							Lodhi		
							Lodhi Road, New Delhi-		
							Lodhi Road, New		
				95568.40			Lodhi Road, New Delhi-		

Anjan Singh Divisional Forest Officer Dasure Forest Division Dasuya